CR Volterra 2 SPV S.r.l.
INVESTORS REPORT

Euro 183.900.000.00 Class A-2013 Residential Mortgage-Backed Floating Rate Notes due November 2063
Euro 186.800.000.00 Class A-2016 Residential Mortgage-Backed Floating Rate Notes due May 2065

Euro 18.300.000.00 Class M Residential Mortgage-Backed Floating Rate Notes due May 2065

Euro 45.900.000.00 Class J Residential Mortgage-Backed Variable Return Notes due May 2065

Via V.Alfieri, 1 - 31015 Conegliano (TV) e SECgE!}{;F]}%EgON

Edoardo Bosco / Marta Righetti

E-mail: CRVolterra2SPV@finint.com BANCA FININT e

Tel.: +39 0438 360 820/ 973
WWW.Securitiation-services.com

Reporting Dates Collection Period| 01/05/2021 | 31/07/2021 |

Interest Period | 27/05/2021 |  27/08/2021 |

Payment Date | 27/08/2021 |

* In the context of a group reorganisation, with effective date from 28th October 2020, Securitisation Services S.p.A. has been merged by way of incorporation into Banca
Finanziaria Internazionale S.p.A. (namely Banca Finint S.p.A)

This Investors Report is prepared by Securitisation Services in accordance with the criteria described in the Transaction Documents. Certain information included in this report
is provided by the Parties. Please be advised that Securitisation Services will have no liability for the completeness or accuracy of such information.



http://www.securitiation-services.com/
http://www.securitiation-services.com/
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CR Volterra 2 SPV S.r.l.

Cassa di Risparmio di Volterra S.p.A.

1. Transaction overview

26/07/2013
08/08/2016
Banca Akros S.p.A.
Classes Class A-2013 Class A-2016 Class M Class J
Original Balance 183.900.000,00 186.800.000,00 18.300.000,00 45.900.000,00
Currency Euro Euro Euro Euro
Final Maturity Date 27/11/2063 27/05/2065 27/05/2065 27/05/2065
Listing LSE LSE LSE
ISIN code IT0004943251 IT0005210882 1T0005210890 IT0004943319
Common Code 095567436 146769179 146769918
Payment frequency Quarterly Quarterly Quarterly Quarterly
Indexation EURIBOR 3M EURIBOR 3M EURIBOR 3M
Spread 0,50% 0,49% 0,10%
Clearing Monte Titoli Monte Titoli Monte Titoli Monte Titoli

Residential Mortgages Loans

means the Payment Date falling on 27 November 2013 and thereafter means the 27th day of February, May, August and November in each year or, if
such day is not a Business Day, the immediately following Business Day or if such immediately following Business Day falls in another month, the
immediately preceding Business Day

means each period from (and including) a Payment Date to (but excluding) the following Payment Date.

ACTUAL/360

Cassa di Risparmio di Volterra S.p.A.

Banca Finint S.p.A (former Securitisation Services S.p.A.)*
Banca Finint S.p.A (former Securitisation Services S.p.A.)*
Banca Finint S.p.A (former Securitisation Services S.p.A.)*

Cassa di Risparmio di Volterra S.p.A.
BNP Paribas Securities Services, Milan Branch

Banca Finint S.p.A (former Securitisation Services S.p.A.)*
BNP Paribas Securities Services, Luxembourg branch

BNP Paribas Securities Services, Milan branch
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CR Volterra 2 SPV S.r.l.

2.1 The Notes - Class Class A-2013

Before payments Amounts Accrued Payments After payments
Interest Period Payment Principal Amount Principal Amount
Date ) Unpaid Interest Interest Rate Days Accrued Interest Interest Principal . Pool Factor Unpaid interest
Outstanding Outstanding
26/07/2013 | 27/11/2013 | 27/11/2013 183.900.000,00 - 0,766% 124 485.220,15 485.220,15 6.392.584,68 177.507.415,32 0,96523880 -
27/11/2013 | 27/02/2014 | 27/02/2014 177.507.415,32 - 0,727% 92 329.806,26 329.806,26 6.023.810,01 171.483.605,31 0,93248290 -
27/02/2014 | 27/05/2014 | 27/05/2014 171.483.605,31 - 0,789% 89 334.495,71 334.495,71 4.286.138,91 167.197.466,40 0,90917600 -
27/05/2014 | 27/08/2014 | 27/08/2014 167.197.466,40 - 0,817% 92 349.097,37 349.097,37 5.890.537,68 161.306.928,72 0,87714480 -
27/08/2014 | 27/11/2014 | 27/11/2014 161.306.928,72 - 0,675% 92 278.259,09 278.259,09 4.363.193,01 156.943.735,71 0,85341890 -
27/11/2014 | 27/02/2015 | 27/02/2015 156.943.735,71 - 0,581% 92 233.038,08 233.038,08 5.562.165,84 151.381.569,87 0,82317330 -
27/02/2015 | 27/05/2015 | 27/05/2015 151.381.569,87 - 0,542% 89 202.841,70 202.841,70 4.229.497,71 147.152.072,16 0,80017440 -
27/05/2015 | 27/08/2015 | 27/08/2015 147.152.072,16 - 0,488% 92 183.513,81 183.513,81 7.500.287,94 139.651.784,22 0,75938980 -
27/08/2015 | 27/11/2015 | 27/11/2015 139.651.784,22 - 0,467% 92 166.668,57 166.668,57 6.179.334,24 133.472.449,98 0,72578820 -
27/11/2015 | 29/02/2016 | 29/02/2016 133.472.449,98 - 0,396% 94 138.016,95 138.016,95 6.973.819,02 126.498.630,96 0,68786640 -
29/02/2016 | 27/05/2016 | 27/05/2016 126.498.630,96 - 0,299% 88 92.464,92 92.464,92 5.697.534,63 120.801.096,33 0,65688470 -
27/05/2016 | 29/08/2016 | 29/08/2016 120.801.096,33 - 0,242% 94 76.336,89 76.336,89 2.640.624,54 118.160.471,79 0,64252568 -
29/08/2016 | 28/11/2016 | 28/11/2016 118.160.471,79 - 0,202% 91 60.337,59 60.337,59 4.785.609,25 113.374.862,55 0,61650279 -
28/11/2016 | 27/02/2017 | 27/02/2017 113.374.862,55 - 0,186% 91 53.312,61 53.312,61 6.222.987,13 107.151.875,42 0,58266381 -
27/02/2017 | 29/05/2017 | 29/05/2017 107.151.875,42 - 0,171% 91 46.324,41 46.324,41 4.556.457,64 102.595.417,77 0,55788699 -
29/05/2017 | 28/08/2017 | 28/08/2017 102.595.417,77 - 0,171% 91 44.338,29 44.338,29 5.522.357,70 97.073.060,07 0,52785786 -
28/08/2017 | 27/11/2017 | 27/11/2017 97.073.060,07 - 0,171% 91 41.965,98 41.965,98 4.050.880,45 93.022.179,62 0,50583023 -
27/11/2017 | 27/02/2018 | 27/02/2018 93.022.179,62 - 0,171% 92 40.641,90 40.641,90 5.267.447,42 87.754.732,20 0,47718723 -
27/02/2018 | 28/05/2018 | 28/05/2018 87.754.732,20 - 0,172% 90 37.736,28 37.736,28 4.440.321,56 83.314.410,63 0,45304193 -
28/05/2018 | 27/08/2018 | 27/08/2018 83.314.410,63 - 0,176% 91 37.074,24 37.074,24 5.195.253,39 78.119.157,25 0,42479150 -
27/08/2018 | 27/11/2018 | 27/11/2018 78.119.157,25 - 0,181% 92 36.136,35 36.136,35 4.108.514,68 74.010.642,57 0,40245048 -
27/11/2018 | 27/02/2019 | 27/02/2019 74.010.642,57 - 0,184% 92 34.793,88 34.793,88 4.380.660,45 69.629.982,12 0,37862959 -
27/02/2019 | 27/05/2019 | 27/05/2019 69.629.982,12 - 0,191% 89 32.881,32 32.881,32 3.718.621,47 65.911.360,65 0,35840870 -
27/05/2019 | 27/08/2019 | 27/08/2019 65.911.360,65 - 0,190% 92 31.998,60 31.998,60 4.469.215,25 61.442.145,40 0,33410628 -
27/08/2019 | 27/11/2019 | 27/11/2019 61.442.145,40 - 0,088% 92 13.810,89 13.810,89 3.846.459,41 57.595.685,99 0,31319024 -
27/11/2019 | 27/02/2020 | 27/02/2020 57.595.685,99 - 0,096% 92 14.123,52 14.123,52 4.405.033,83 53.190.652,16 0,28923683 -
27/02/2020 | 27/05/2020 | 27/05/2020 53.190.652,16 - 0,083% 90 11.034,00 11.034,00 2.753.975,46 50.436.676,70 0,27426143 -
27/05/2020 | 27/08/2020 | 27/08/2020 50.436.676,70 - 0,225% 92 29.001,03 29.001,03 3.826.190,81 46.610.485,88 0,25345561 -
27/08/2020 | 27/11/2020 | 27/11/2020 46.610.485,88 - 0,019% 92 2.261,97 2.261,97 3.366.072,10 43.244.413,78 0,23515179 -
27/11/2020 | 26/02/2021 | 26/02/2021 43.244.413,78 - 0,000% 91 - - 3.702.647,24 39.541.766,54 0,21501776 -
26/02/2021 | 27/05/2021 | 27/05/2021 39.541.766,54 - 0,000% 90 - - 3.001.835,44 36.539.931,10 0,19869457 -
27/05/2021 | 27/08/2021 | 27/08/2021 36.539.931,10 - 0,000% 92 - - 3.591.089,81 32.948.841,29 0,17916716 -
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CR Volterra 2 SPV S.r.l.

2.1 The Notes - Class A-2016 Notes

Before payments Amounts Accrued Payments After payments
Interest Period Payment Principal Amount Principal Amount
Date . Unpaid Interest Interest Rate Days Accrued Interest Interest Principal . Pool Factor Unpaid interest
Outstanding Outstanding
27/05/2016 | 29/08/2016 | 29/08/2016 186.800.000,00 - 0,120% 21 13.076,00 13.076,00 4.083.312,80 182.716.687,20 0,97814072 -
29/08/2016 | 28/11/2016 | 28/11/2016 182.716.687,20 - 0,192% 91 88.673,96 88.673,96 7.400.196,14 175.316.491,05 0,93852511 -
28/11/2016 | 27/02/2017 | 27/02/2017 175.316.491,05 - 0,176% 91 77.989,00 77.989,00 9.622.876,21 165.693.614,84 0,88701079 -
27/02/2017 | 29/05/2017 | 29/05/2017 165.693.614,84 - 0,161% 91 67.434,80 67.434,80 7.045.849,04 158.647.765,81 0,84929211 -
29/05/2017 | 28/08/2017 | 28/08/2017 158.647.765,81 - 0,161% 91 64.558,08 64.558,08 8.539.462,39 150.108.303,42 0,80357764 -
28/08/2017 | 27/11/2017 | 27/11/2017 150.108.303,42 - 0,161% 91 61.083,60 61.083,60 6.264.052,99 143.844.250,43 0,77004417 -
27/11/2017 | 27/02/2018 | 27/02/2018 143.844.250,43 - 0,161% 92 59.178,24 59.178,24 8.145.283,52 135.698.966,91 0,72643987 -
27/02/2018 | 28/05/2018 | 28/05/2018 135.698.966,91 - 0,162% 90 54.956,56 54.956,56 6.866.262,75 128.832.704,17 0,68968257 -
28/05/2018 | 27/08/2018 | 27/08/2018 128.832.704,17 - 0,166% 91 54.059,92 54.059,92 8.033.646,73 120.799.057,43 0,64667590 -
27/08/2018 | 27/11/2018 | 27/11/2018 120.799.057,43 - 0,171% 92 52.789,68 52.789,68 6.353.175,30 114.445.882,13 0,61266532 -
27/11/2018 | 27/02/2019 | 27/02/2019 114.445.882,13 - 0,174% 92 50.884,32 50.884,32 6.774.006,18 107.671.875,95 0,57640191 -
27/02/2019 | 27/05/2019 | 27/05/2019 107.671.875,95 - 0,181% 89 48.175,72 48.175,72 5.750.266,44 101.921.609,51 0,54561889 -
27/05/2019 | 27/08/2019 | 27/08/2019 101.921.609,51 - 0,180% 92 46.886,80 46.886,80 6.910.942,31 95.010.667,20 0,50862242 -
27/08/2019 | 27/11/2019 | 27/11/2019 95.010.667,20 - 0,078% 92 18.941,52 18.941,52 5.947.947,83 89.062.719,37 0,47678115 -
27/11/2019 | 27/02/2020 | 27/02/2020 89.062.719,37 - 0,086% 92 19.576,64 19.576,64 6.811.695,79 82.251.023,58 0,44031597 -
27/02/2020 | 27/05/2020 | 27/05/2020 82.251.023,58 - 0,073% 90 15.018,72 15.018,72 4.258.592,28 77.992.431,30 0,41751837 -
27/05/2020 | 27/08/2020 | 27/08/2020 77.992.431,30 - 0,215% 92 42.851,92 42.851,92 5.916.605,61 72.075.825,70 0,38584489 -
27/08/2020 | 27/11/2020 | 27/11/2020 72.075.825,70 - 0,009% 92 1.662,52 1.662,52 5.205.104,00 66.870.721,70 0,35798031 -
27/11/2020 | 26/02/2021 | 26/02/2021 66.870.721,70 - 0,000% 91 - - 5.725.564,80 61.145.156,90 0,32732953 -
26/02/2021 | 27/05/2021 | 27/05/2021 61.145.156,90 - 0,000% 90 - - 4.641.868,96 56.503.287,94 0,30248013 -
27/05/2021 | 27/08/2021 | 27/08/2021 56.503.287,94 - 0,000% 92 - - 5.553.058,69 50.950.229,25 0,27275283 -
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CR Volterra 2 SPV S.r.l.

2.1 The Notes - Class M Notes

Before payments Amounts Accrued Payments After payments
Interest Period Payment Principal Amount Principal Amount
Date . Unpaid Interest Interest Rate Days Accrued Interest Interest Principal . Pool Factor Unpaid interest
Outstanding Outstanding
27/05/2016 | 29/08/2016 | 29/08/2016 18.300.000,00 - 0,000% 21 - - - 18.300.000,00 1,00000000 -
29/08/2016 | 28/11/2016 | 28/11/2016 18.300.000,00 - 0,000% 91 - - - 18.300.000,00 1,00000000 -
28/11/2016 | 27/02/2017 | 27/02/2017 18.300.000,00 - 0,000% 91 - - - 18.300.000,00 1,00000000 -
27/02/2017 | 29/05/2017 | 29/05/2017 18.300.000,00 - 0,000% 91 - - - 18.300.000,00 1,00000000 -
29/05/2017 | 28/08/2017 | 28/08/2017 18.300.000,00 - 0,000% 91 - - - 18.300.000,00 1,00000000 -
28/08/2017 | 27/11/2017 | 27/11/2017 18.300.000,00 - 0,000% 91 - - - 18.300.000,00 1,00000000 -
27/11/2017 | 27/02/2018 | 27/02/2018 18.300.000,00 - 0,000% 92 - - - 18.300.000,00 1,00000000 -
27/02/2018 | 28/05/2018 | 28/05/2018 18.300.000,00 - 0,000% 90 - - - 18.300.000,00 1,00000000 -
28/05/2018 | 27/08/2018 | 27/08/2018 18.300.000,00 - 0,000% 91 - - - 18.300.000,00 1,00000000 -
27/08/2018 | 27/11/2018 | 27/11/2018 18.300.000,00 - 0,000% 92 - - - 18.300.000,00 1,00000000 -
27/11/2018 | 27/02/2019 | 27/02/2019 18.300.000,00 - 0,000% 92 - - - 18.300.000,00 1,00000000 -
27/02/2019 | 27/05/2019 | 27/05/2019 18.300.000,00 - 0,000% 89 - - - 18.300.000,00 1,00000000 -
27/05/2019 | 27/08/2019 | 27/08/2019 18.300.000,00 - 0,000% 92 - - - 18.300.000,00 1,00000000 -
27/08/2019 | 27/11/2019 | 27/11/2019 18.300.000,00 - 0,000% 92 - - - 18.300.000,00 1,00000000 -
27/11/2019 | 27/02/2020 | 27/02/2020 18.300.000,00 - 0,000% 92 - - - 18.300.000,00 1,00000000 -
27/02/2020 | 27/05/2020 | 27/05/2020 18.300.000,00 - 0,000% 90 - - - 18.300.000,00 1,00000000 -
27/05/2020 | 27/08/2020 | 27/08/2020 18.300.000,00 - 0,000% 92 - - - 18.300.000,00 1,00000000 -
27/08/2020 | 27/11/2020 | 27/11/2020 18.300.000,00 - 0,000% 92 - - - 18.300.000,00 1,00000000 -
27/11/2020 | 26/02/2021 | 26/02/2021 18.300.000,00 - 0,000% 91 - - - 18.300.000,00 1,00000000 -
26/02/2021 | 27/05/2021 | 27/05/2021 18.300.000,00 - 0,000% 90 - - - 18.300.000,00 1,00000000 -
27/05/2021 | 27/08/2021 | 27/08/2021 18.300.000,00 - 0,000% 92 - - - 18.300.000,00 1,00000000 -
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CR Volterra 2 SPV Sr.l.

2.2 The Notes - Class J Notes

Before payments Amounts Accrued Payments After payments
Interest Period Pag/::;ent o o
Principal Amount Unpaid Interest Accrued Interest Interest Principal Principal Ar?“’””‘ Pool Factor Unpaid interest
Outstanding Outstanding

26/07/2013 | 27/11/2013 | 27/11/2013 45.900.000,00 - 1.484.934,06 - - 45.900.000,00 1,00000000 1.484.934,06
27/11/2013 | 27/02/2014 | 27/02/2014 45.900.000,00 1.484.934,06 691.861,30 - - 45.900.000,00 1,00000000 2.176.795,36
27/02/2014 | 27/05/2014 | 27/05/2014 45.900.000,00 2.176.795,36 853.197,37 - - 45.900.000,00 1,00000000 3.029.992,73
27/05/2014 | 27/08/2014 | 27/08/2014 45.900.000,00 3.029.992,73 861.491,98 - - 45.900.000,00 1,00000000 3.891.484,71
27/08/2014 | 27/11/2014 | 27/11/2014 45.900.000,00 3.891.484,71 901.065,39 - - 45.900.000,00 1,00000000 4.792.550,10
27/11/2014 | 27/02/2015 | 27/02/2015 45.900.000,00 4.792.550,10 1.184.443,77 - - 45.900.000,00 1,00000000 5.976.993,87
27/02/2015 | 27/05/2015 | 27/05/2015 45.900.000,00 5.976.993,87 974.445,80 - - 45.900.000,00 1,00000000 6.951.439,67
27/05/2015 | 27/08/2015 | 27/08/2015 45.900.000,00 6.951.439,67 901.603,75 - - 45.900.000,00 1,00000000 7.853.043,42
27/08/2015 | 27/11/2015 | 27/11/2015 45.900.000,00 7.853.043,42 906.052,13 - - 45.900.000,00 1,00000000 8.759.095,55
27/11/2015 | 29/02/2016 | 29/02/2016 45.900.000,00 8.759.095,55 721.745,46 - - 45.900.000,00 1,00000000 9.480.841,01
29/02/2016 | 27/05/2016 | 27/05/2016 45.900.000,00 9.480.841,01 862.743,59 - - 45.900.000,00 1,00000000 10.343.584,60
27/05/2016 | 29/08/2016 | 29/08/2016 39.191.760,68 10.343.584,60 822.793,77 - - 39.191.760,68 0,85385100 11.166.378,37
29/08/2016 | 28/11/2016 | 28/11/2016 39.191.760,68 11.166.378,37 1.891.319,30 - - 39.191.760,68 0,85385100 13.057.697,67
28/11/2016 | 27/02/2017 | 27/02/2017 39.191.760,68 13.057.697,67 1.877.560,14 - - 39.191.760,68 0,85385100 14.935.257,81
27/02/2017 | 29/05/2017 | 29/05/2017 39.191.760,68 14.935.257,81 1.798.711,07 - - 39.191.760,68 0,85385100 16.733.968,88
29/05/2017 | 28/08/2017 | 28/08/2017 39.191.760,68 16.733.968,88 1.919.953,05 - - 39.191.760,68 0,85385100 18.653.921,93
28/08/2017 | 27/11/2017 | 27/11/2017 39.191.760,68 18.653.921,93 1.612.736,25 - - 39.191.760,68 0,85385100 20.266.658,18
27/11/2017 | 27/02/2018 | 27/02/2018 39.191.760,68 20.266.658,18 1.399.536,84 - - 39.191.760,68 0,85385100 21.666.195,02
27/02/2018 | 28/05/2018 | 28/05/2018 39.191.760,68 21.666.195,02 1.505.800,27 - - 39.191.760,68 0,85385100 23.171.995,29
28/05/2018 | 27/08/2018 | 27/08/2018 39.191.760,68 23.171.995,29 1.048.199,61 - - 39.191.760,68 0,85385100 24.220.194,90
27/08/2018 | 27/11/2018 | 27/11/2018 39.191.760,68 24.220.194,90 1.398.715,11 - - 39.191.760,68 0,85385100 25.618.910,01
27/11/2018 | 27/02/2019 | 27/02/2019 39.191.760,68 25.618.910,01 1.376.443,65 - - 39.191.760,68 0,85385100 26.995.353,66
27/02/2019 | 27/05/2019 | 27/05/2019 39.191.760,68 26.995.353,66 1.283.665,08 - - 39.191.760,68 0,85385100 28.279.018,74
27/05/2019 | 27/08/2019 | 27/08/2019 39.191.760,68 28.279.018,74 1.191.550,40 - - 39.191.760,68 0,85385100 29.470.569,14
27/08/2019 | 27/11/2019 | 27/11/2019 39.191.760,68 29.470.569,14 1.216.699,17 - - 39.191.760,68 0,85385100 30.687.268,31
27/11/2019 | 27/02/2020 | 27/02/2020 39.191.760,68 30.687.268,31 1.005.374,53 - - 39.191.760,68 0,85385100 31.692.642,84
27/02/2020 | 27/05/2020 | 27/05/2020 39.191.760,68 31.692.642,84 1.148.482,69 - - 39.191.760,68 0,85385100 32.841.125,53
27/05/2020 | 27/08/2020 | 27/08/2020 39.191.760,68 32.841.125,53 1.102.784,92 - - 39.191.760,68 0,85385100 33.943.910,45
27/08/2020 | 27/11/2020 | 27/11/2020 39.191.760,68 33.943.910,45 1.052.915,70 - - 39.191.760,68 0,85385100 34.996.826,15
27/11/2020 | 26/02/2021 | 26/02/2021 39.191.760,68 34.996.826,15 104.161,40 - - 39.191.760,68 0,85385100 35.100.987,55
26/02/2021 | 27/05/2021 | 27/05/2021 39.191.760,68 35.100.987,55 727.943,88 - - 39.191.760,68 0,85385100 35.828.931,43
27/05/2021 | 27/08/2021 | 27/08/2021 39.191.760,68 35.828.931,43 783.289,19 - - 39.191.760,68 0,85385100 36.612.220,62

Please note that in July 2016 CR Volterra 2 SPV S.r.l. (the "Issuer") purchased a Subsequent Portfolio of receivables. That purchase has been funded with the emission of new Class A-2016 and Class M Notes on 8th August 2016. Contextually, the Issuer partially
reimbursed the Class J Notes for an amount of € 6.708.239,32.
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CR Volterra 2 SPV S.r.l.

3. Collections and Recoveries

pre restructuring

Instalments Prepayments . Other payments
Interest for late Prepayments Recoveries on under the Tptal
Collection Period Principal Interest payments Principal Interest (other) Other Defgulted Repurchases Transaction Collecnon; and
Receivables Documents Recoveries
01/07/2013 | 31/10/2013 3.354.178,00 1.809.063,89 3.437,49 1.505.411,61 2.638,26 8.933,58 2.910,68 - 263.580,99 - 6.950.154,50
01/11/2013 | 31/01/2014 3.091.185,92 1.536.180,05 3.698,41 1.605.718,43 1.916,35 7.243,56 2.227,88 2.098,19 - - 6.250.268,79
01/02/2014 | 30/04/2014 2.277.032,28 1.205.585,11 3.267,45 1.033.233,88 1.527,97 5.702,05 1.434,61 11.200,51 - - 4.538.983,86
01/05/2014 | 31/07/2014 2.984.327,38 1.468.633,16 3.817,69 1.734.103,19 3.147,56 3.723,28 2.052,96 22.338,55 - - 6.222.143,77
01/08/2014 | 31/10/2014 2.252.256,59 1.159.248,58 3.956,46 1.112.050,00 3.126,08 2.105,28 380,45 14.857,45 - - 4.547.980,89
01/11/2014 | 31/01/2015 2.926.576,61 1.352.221,09 6.904,80 1.300.466,30 2.516,20 1.651,59 - 159.363,61 - - 5.749.700,20
01/02/2015 | 30/04/2015 2.237.158,88 1.060.234,69 3.979,77 957.972,79 1.528,60 2.964,48 593,36 91.830,25 - - 4.356.262,82
01/05/2015 | 31/07/2015 2.925.979,53 1.228.953,84 3.561,85 2.003.607,95 7.395,92 2.932,39 212,95 57.124,49 1.439.957,57 - 7.669.726,49
01/08/2015 | 31/10/2015 2.238.902,86 961.018,85 4.111,36 2.822.252,08 5.145,49 2.404,17 452,75 95.524,57 101.141,81 - 6.230.953,94
01/11/2015 | 31/01/2016 2.783.046,97 1.043.759,74 2.737,84 2.900.712,62 20.168,83 15.895,79 2.640,49 268.037,52 - - 7.036.999,80
01/02/2016 | 30/04/2016 2.151.187,25 836.472,42 3.038,31 2.307.817,09 3.297,98 2.119,52 885,03 42.012,08 354.315,29 - 5.701.144,97
post restructuring

01/05/2016 | 31/07/2016 3.746.400,44 1.337.259,25 2.607,78 1.576.559,50 2.583,89 5.075,53 2.416,84 108.087,31 | 13.726.185,26 - 20.507.175,80
01/08/2016 | 31/10/2016 5.164.212,15 1.976.242,55 2.987,76 4.750.735,35 8.304,84 11.955,35 (2.474,16) 158,38 284.563,65 95.846,61 | 12.292.532,48
01/11/2016 | 31/01/2017 6.654.028,73 2.169.172,81 2.409,39 4.831.919,31 9.895,68 13.977,65 (488,58) - 2.125.736,50 - 15.806.651,49
01/02/2017 | 30/04/2017 4.936.176,15 1.755.591,78 3.667,42 4.157.203,16 6.560,51 10.924,78 (1.164,79) 33.121,99 555.713,58 - 11.457.794,58
01/05/2017 | 31/07/2017 6.567.201,36 2.030.074,26 4.950,05 5.299.745,37 7.258,05 14.870,13 694,42 18.308,57 96.024,67 - 14.039.126,88
01/08/2017 | 31/10/2017 4.907.561,86 1.652.061,48 4.451,22 3.603.542,57 4.843,45 7.733,36 (291,95) 4.282,30 - - 10.184.184,29
01/11/2017 | 31/01/2018 6.265.664,61 1.832.385,06 3.393,71 4.917.732,29 7.958,26 14.676,36 3.000,02 271.977,23 57.036,81 - 13.373.824,35
